End of Sale Notification Update September 12, 2022
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Update to End-of-Sale Notification for Extreme Optic 10503, 40GB-
QSFP-LR4, 10G-SFP-SR, and multi-pack 10G-SFP-SR-8

Summary:

This notification describes changes to the End of Sale dates previously announced in the EOS notices concerning the
discontinuation of transceivers 10503, 40GB-QSFP-LR4, 10G-SFP-SR, and multi-pack 10G-SFP-SR-8. This update
outlines:

- These SKUs were previously announced for End of Sale.
- These SKUs will remain ‘for sale’.

The End of Sale dates for these SKUs have been extended indefinitely. Any future End of Sale action will be
communicated through a future End of Sale notification.

Please also note: SKU 10G-SR-SFP300M-ET and multi-pack 10G-SR-SFP300M-ET8PK, which were previously
identified as replacements for 10G-SFP-SR and 10G-SFP-SR-8, are not qualified for use with VDX platforms. SKUs
10G-SFP-SR and 10G-SFP-SR-8 should continue to be used for VDX platorms where necessary. 10G-SR-
QSFP300M-ET and 10G-SR-SFP300M-ET8PK should be used for any platform for which this optic is qualified as
indicated on the Extreme Optics compatibiilty website https://optics.extremenetworks.com/.

Compatibility for transceivers and cables with various switching families (SLX, MLX, VDX, EXOS, VSP, etc.) should
be verified prior to ordering, and can be verified at the Extreme Optics compatibility website
https://optics.extremenetworks.com/.

‘Definitions

End-of-Sale Notification Date: Date of official End-of-Sales Notification as described above.

End-of-Sales (EOS) Date: The last date to order the product through Extreme Networks point-

of-sale mechanisms. The product is no longer offered for sale after this date.

End-of-Software-Maintenance (EOSM) Date: The last date that Extreme will release any

maintenance or patch releases for a specific major release.

End-of-Service-Life (EOSL) Date: The last date a product will be supported by Extreme
Networks.


https://optics.extremenetworks.com/
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For more information related to Extreme’s product End of Life process, refer to the Support and End of

Life Policy at https://www.extremenetworks.com/support/policies/.

Affected Products and Key Milestones

EOSL
SKU Description EOS date * | EOSM date dgtse Alternative **
10503 25Gb SFP28 ESR MMF Future
10G-SFP-SR 10GBASE-SR,SFP+ OPTIC (LC),300M MMF Future 10G-SR-SFP300M-ET
10G-SFP-SR-8 10GBASE-SR,SFP+ OPTIC (LC),300M 8Pack Future 10G-SR-SFP300M-ET8PK
40GB-LR4-QSFP 40GB, 40GBASE-LR4 SMF QSFP+ Future 40G-LR4-QSFP10KM

Note 1: The availability of each individual module is “while supplies last”, and supply of any module is not guaranteed through the End of

Sale date
Note 2: Compatibility for transceivers and cables with various switching families (SLX, MLX, VDX, EXOS, VSP, etc.) should be verified prior to
ordering, and can be verified at the Extreme Optics compatibility website https://optics.extremenetworks.com/.

Terms & Conditions

Orders are subject to product availability. Extreme Networks shall not have any liability for failure to meet a
delivery date.

End of Sale Returns

Distributors and Partners should refer to the applicable Extreme policy regarding product returns as result of End of
Sale notification and End of Sale.

Ongoing Support

During the support period, replacement of product and/or repairs may be limited by availability of components.
Extreme Networks reserves the right to change prices and/or discontinue any service plans at any time on end-
of-sale product. For detailed information regarding service pricing on this end-of-sale product, please consult
your local Extreme Networks sales representative for the most recent price list.
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Contact Information

For more product information, please contact your account manager

For service information, please contact Services via servicemarketing@extremenetworks.com

Terms and Conditions:

+ All terms and conditions of sale shall be governed by Customer’s (or Channel Partner’s, where applicable)
applicable agreement or Extreme’s Standard Terms and Conditions of Sale and Services in the absence of
such a written agreement.

+ Valid and existing contractual discounts, if any, will continue to apply where applicable.

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION -- PROPRIETARY RIGHTS NOTICE

This document is for the sole use of the Extreme Networks’ authorized resellers and distributors and contains confidential and proprietary
information of Extreme Networks. This document is provided for your business use only and is subject to the terms of any product purchase and
non-disclosure agreements that you have with Extreme Networks. You may not disclose or distribute this document to any third party without the
prior written consent of Extreme Networks.

This product roadmap represents Extreme Networks current product direction. All product releases will be on a when-and-if available basis. Actual
feature development and timing of releases will be at the sole discretion of Extreme Networks. Not all features are supported on all platforms.
Presentation of the product roadmap does not create a commitment by Extreme Networks to deliver a specific feature. Contents of this roadmap are
subject to change without notice.
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